COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu;avoenue, Suite

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
: : bdofsupervisors
Legislation Text e oor@

nevadacountyca.gov

File #: SR 23-4876, Version: 1

Resolution approving acceptance of Community Care Expansion Preservation Program funding in the
amount of $418,403, to promote preservation of adult and senior care facilities in Nevada County
serving low-income residents, and authorizing the Nevada County Housing and Community Services
Director to sign and execute the Program Funding Agreement. (Housing)

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

